2.11.01
Te
ch
ni
ca
l m
od
ifi

Cushionings
Other available versions
CODIFICATION KEY
1
K 2 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 5 0L
D.A. = Double acting
S.A. = Single acting
1 Series 2 Type Bore (mm)
Stroke (mm)
KL = Ø 32÷125 mm - ISO 15552
 Pneumatic cylinders
 Magnetic version standard supplied
Option
2
3 Version2
00 = D.A. Standard version
01 = D.A. Through piston rod
60 = S.A. Retracted piston rod Max stroke 50 mm
70 = S.A. Extended piston rod Max stroke 50 mm
4
032 = Ø32
040 = Ø40
050 = Ø50
063 = Ø63
080 = Ø80
100 = Ø100
125 = Ø125
3 Version
1 = Stainless steel piston rod
2 = Chromium-plated steel
 piston rod
6
M
73 4 5
5 7
F = Preset  for locking unit
 reduced protrusion
G = Preset for locking unit
 ISO protrusion
6 Magnetic
M = Magnetic version
 standard supplied
0025 = 25
0050 = 50
0075 = 75
0080 = 80
0100 = 100
0125 = 125
0320 = 320
0350 = 350
0400 = 400
0450 = 450
0500 = 500
0600 = 600
0150 = 150
0160 = 160
0175 = 175
0200 = 200
0250 = 250
0300 = 300
0700 = 700
0800 = 800
0900 = 900
1000 = 1000
FIXING ELEMENTS AND ACCESSORIES
Ø
Female fork

Ø 32 ÷ 125 mm - ISO 15552 Pneumatic cylinders
HEAVY SERIES TUBE
CODIFICATION KEY
D.A. = Double acting
S.A. = Single acting
1
K 2
2
0 0 0 3 2 0 0 5 0
4 53
1 Series 2 Type
Stainless steel piston rod
Chromium-plated
steel piston rod
1 =
2 =
KD = Ø 32÷125 mm - ISO 15552
 Pneumatic cylinders
 (former ISO 6431 and VDMA 24562)
 Magnetic version standard supplied
5 Stroke (mm)
3 Version
D.A. Standard version
D.A. Through piston rod
S.A. Retracted piston rod Max stroke 50 mm
S.A. Extended piston rod Max stroke 50 mm
00 =
01 =
60 =
70 =
4 Bore (mm)
032 = Ø32
040 = Ø40
050 = Ø50
063 = Ø63
080 = Ø80
100 = Ø100
125 = Ø125
D
Option6 Magnetic
M = Magnetic version
 standard supplied
7
F = Preset for locking unit
 reduced protrusion
G = Preset for locking unit
 ISO protrusion
6 7
M
0025 = 25
0050 = 50
0075 = 75
0080 = 80
0100 = 100
0125 = 125
0320 = 320
0350 = 350
0400 = 400
0450 = 450
0500 = 500
0600 = 600
0150 = 150
0160 = 160
0175 = 175
0200 = 200
0250 = 250
0300 = 300
0700 = 700
0800 = 800
0900 = 900
1000 = 1000
FIXING ELEMENTS AND ACCESSORIES
Ø

5 Stroke (mm)
1 6 0
CODIFICATION KEY
0
6
6 Magnetic
M = Magnetic version
Upon request Ø 250/320 mm
0025 = 25
0050 = 50
0075 = 75
0080 = 80
0100 = 100
0125 = 125
0320 = 320
0350 = 350
0400 = 400
0450 = 450
0500 = 500
0600 = 600
0150 = 150
0160 = 160
0175 = 175
0200 = 200
0250 = 250
0300 = 300
0700 = 700
0800 = 800
0900 = 900
1000 = 1000
2.11.04
Te
ch
ni
ca
l m
od
ifi
ca
tio
ns
 k
ee
p
in
 r
es
er
ve
 !
(2
02
0/
10
)
  +32 3 355 32 20
FIXING ELEMENTS AND ACCESSORIES
Ø
Female fork